S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25206/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2013 in FA No.327/2012 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S MAYTAS PROPERTIES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARATI KHURANA AND ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25649 of 2013 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27033 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27034 of 2013 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27040 of 2013 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

 ${\rm SLP}({\rm C})$ NO. 27042 of 2013 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27059 of 2013 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv. Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv. Ms. Stuti Gujraj, Adv.

Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.

Col. A.S. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.

Mr. Amitava Chauhan, Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Without going into the merits of the controversy, Mr.

appearing for Harish N. Salve learned senior counsel the petitioners submitted that a workable solution can be found in the proceedings. In view of the submissions $\mbox{\sc made}$ by $\mbox{\sc Mr.}$ Harish $\mbox{\sc N.}$ Salve, let these matters be listed tomorrow i.e 30th August, 2013 for further directions to enable the petitioners to put in writing the suggestions made by Mr. Harish N. Salve learned senior counsel.

[Usha Bhardwaj] A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Bala Kapur] Court Master