SUPREME COURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25206/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2013 in FA No.327/2012 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S MAYTAS PROPERTIES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARATI KHURANA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report ) WITH SLP(C) NO. 25649 of 2013 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 27033 of 2013 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 27034 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 27040 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27042 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27059 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh, Adv. Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed for, list these matters after two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master

(These matters have been listed on 10th September, 2013 Court No.9 as Item No. 34)

in